
Wednesday 20th December 2023

DearWoodberry Down Families

Re: Spring 1 Important Dates

With the new spring term ahead of us, wewanted to share with you some important dates in advance.

Some of these dates are for events which are for our children only, others are events to which wewould

like to invite you to join.

Date Event

Monday 8th January School reopens to pupils at 8.45am

Tuesday 9th January Year 2 Local Geography Trip

Wednesday 10th January Reception Families ComeDine withMe (10 tickets available)

Thursday 11th January Family Coaches BehaviourWorkshop (4 week programme begins)

Monday 15th January 1WNatural HistoryMuseum

Monday 15th January Year 5 Come Learn withMe 2:15pm

Tuesday 16th January 1BNatural HistoryMuseum

Tuesday 16th January Nursery & Reception Come Learn withMe

Tuesday 16th January Year 3 Come Learn withMe 2:15pm

Wednesday 17th January Year 1 Families ComeDine withMe (10 tickets available)

Wednesday 17th January Year 4 Come Learn withMe 2:15pm

Thursday 18th January Year 1 & 2 Come Learn withMe 2:15pm

Friday 19th January Year 1DNatural HistoryMuseum

Friday 19th January School Nurse CoffeeMorning 9-10am

Friday 19th January Year 6 Come Learn withMe 2:15pm

Monday 22nd January Year 3Walk Around the Local Area

Wednesday 24th January Year 2 Families ComeDine withMe (10 tickets available)



Friday 26th January EYFS Family Friday

Friday 26th January Year 3 Year Group Assembly

Tuesday 30th January Year 1 Trip to Central London and Boat Trip on Uber Clipper

Wednesday 31st January 3WNatural HistoryMuseum

Wednesday 31st January Years 5 & 6 Families ComeDine withMe (10 tickets available)

Thursday 1st February Year 3BNatural HistoryMuseum

Thursday 1st February Year 1 Trip to Central London and Boat Trip on Uber Clipper

Friday 2nd February Year 1 Trip to Central London and Boat Trip on Uber Clipper

Friday 2nd February Year 2 Year Group Assembly

Friday 2nd February 3DNatural HistoryMuseum

Monday 5th February Year 2 Trip to theWalthamstowWetlands

Monday 5th February Year 4 Trip to the Natural HistoryMuseum

Tuesday 6th February WAMHS (CAMHS in School) CoffeeMorning 9-10am

Tuesday 6th February Year 2 Trip to theWalthamstowWetlands

Tuesday 6th February Year 4 Trip to the Natural HistoryMuseum

Tuesday 6th February Reception Trip to theMuseum of the Home

Wednesday 7th February Year 2 Trip to theWalthamstowWetlands

Wednesday 7th February Year 4 Trip to the Natural HistoryMuseum

Wednesday 7th February Years 3 & 4 Families ComeDine withMe (10 tickets available)

Thursday 8th February 6W&6D Junior Citizenship HackneyMuseum

Friday 9th February 6B Junior Citizenship HackneyMuseum

Friday 9th February 5WPlanetariumVisit

Friday 9th February Year 4 Year Group Assembly

Friday 9th February School Closes for Halfterm Break at 3.30pm

Monday 19th February School Closed for INSETDay

Tuesday 20th February School Gates Reopen to Pupils at 8.45am

We look forward to sharing the termwith you and to inviting you into school to spend timewith the

children and to share their learning. In themeantime, if you have any questions about any of these events,

please do not hesitate to contact the school or to speak with your child’s classteacher.

Yours sincerely,

Derek Hewie

Headteacher


